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Former Name 
Quinnat Salmon Limited 
Kaydet Holdings Limited 
Towards 2000 Marketing Limited 
Bake Holdings (No.35) Limited 
Selenium Promotions Limited 
Quantimetric Systems (Australasia) Limited 
Top Drawer Number Thirty Six Limited 
Bank Street Mart Limited 
Cobolt Blue Limited 
Nissan Retail (Dunedin) Limited 
Runymede Thirty Limited 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

New Name 
Quinnat Salmon Limited 
Product Promotions Limited 
Network 21 Limited 
Coastal Seafoods (1990) Limited 
Sports Aviation Limited 
Brooks Computer Services Limited 
Colour Consultants (N.Z.) Limited 
W.G. & J .E. Harris Limited 
Cobalt Blue Limited 
Nissan Shelf Number One Limited 
Bryan R. Muschialli (NZ) Limited 

Company 
No. 

AK. 390955 
AK. 374384 
AK. 390757 
AK. 481184 
AK. 478892 
AK. 373639 
AK. 479200 
AK. 427735 
AK. 501138 
AK. 494239 
AK. 482553 

No. 35 

Date of 
Change 

2112/91 
22/2/91 
22/2/91 
22/2/91 
22/2/91 
22/2/91 
25/2/91 
25/2/91 
26/2/91 
27/2/91 
27/2/91 

P. A. M. GREEN, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 
cc2268 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland: 
Company Date of 

Former Name New Name No. Change 

McKay Communications Limited 
Sano Shelf (7) Limited 
Futura Kitchens & Bathrooms Limited 
Papa toe toe Properties Limited 
Harvest Bakeries Limited 
Relex Services Limited 
Hinkley Investments Limited 
Commlink Services Limited 
Aoteoroa Finance Limited 
Country Hospitality (NZ) Limited 
Koru Hotels Limited 
Upper Crust Takeaway Limited 
Giroux Securities 
Ardglass Nominees Limited 
Long Distance Thirty Five Limited 
Enjoin Ninety Eight Limited 
Mason Clark Communications Limited 
Jake Distributors (N.Z.) Limited 
Pescott Holdings Limited 
Parakai Grasslands Limited 
Lexford Holdings Limited 
Kreston Ten Limited 
Kreston Nine Limited 

J .C. Nicholas Properties Limited 
Wilkins Bros. Limited 
Bel Air Lunch Bar Limited 
Atlantic & Pacific Travel Services Limited 
Schauman Management Limited 
Turf Care Equipment Limited 
Ladrone Enterprises Limited 
Vacation Inns Corporation Limited 
Oko Tyre Sealant Limited 

L. SHAW, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Rob McKay (Media) Limited 
Quantum Fibreglass Services Limited 
Comag Management Consultants Limited 
Cabre Investments Limited 
Findlays Gold Krust Bakeries (1991) Limited 
Payless Variety Centres Limited 
Custombilt Steel Products Limited 
Purllant Creative Limited 
Aotearoa Finance Limited 
Big B Limited 
Koru Hotel Corporation Limited 
Olsen-Everson (Glen Eden Office) Limited 
Metalbilt New Zealand Limited 
Burt Associates Limited 
The Kozy Heat Saver Company Limited 
Gemco Distributors Limited 
Clark Communications Limited 
Lake Associates (NZ) Limited 
Mainline Drainage Limited 
Country Kitchen Limited 
G E Capital (NZ) Limited 
Crawford and Brockes Limited 
Watkins Health and Household Products 

Limited 
Country Chicken Limited 
Wilkins Plumbing Limited 
K and S Marketing Limited 
Atlantic & Pacific Holidays Limited 
Ian McMurtrie Limited 
Taiwanui Distributors Limited 
Golden Weather Productions Limited 
Kingsgate Hotels Corporation Limited 
Lansford Towing (1991) Limited 

AK. 116952 
AK. 497030 
AK. 477960 
AK. 097748 
AK. 088477 
AK. 405594 
AK. 487359 
AK. 381744 
AK. 487740 
AK. 305421 
AK. 386261 
AK. 108566 
AK. 445504 
AK. 484502 
AK. 481944 
AK. 425361 
AK. 402040 
AK. 105598 
AK. 371194 
AK. 085822 
AK. 497042 
AK. 483164 
AK. 479611 

AK. 098033 
AK. 071726 
AK. 099992 
AK. 110222 
AK. 496911 
AK. 134962 
AK. 493133 
AK. 100788 
AK. 106556 

3111191 
112/91 
7/2/91 
8/2/91 
8/2/91 

1112/91 
1112/91 
1112/91 
12/2/91 
13/2/91 
13/2/91 
14/2/91 
15/2/91 
15/2/91 
15/2/91 
15/2/91 
15/2/91 
15/2/91 
15/2/91 
18/2/91 
18/2/91 
18/2/91 
18/2/91 

18/2/91 
18/2/91 
19/2/91 
19/2/91 
19/2/91 
20/2/91 
20/2/91 
2112/91 
22/2/91 
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CESSATION OF BUSINESS IN NEW ZEALAND 

Notice of Cessation of Place of Business 

In the matter section 405 of the Companies Act 1955, and in 
the matter of Hamm & Hak Engineering BV: 

Notice is hereby given that the above-named company will 
cease to have a place of business in New Zealand as from the 
22nd day of May 1991. 

Dated this 13th day of February 1991. 

P. HAMM, Director. 
cb1783 

Bechtel Pacific Corporation Ltd. 
Notice is hereby given in pursuance of section 405 (2) of the 
Companies Act 1955, the Bechtel Pacific Corporation Ltd. , a 
company incorporated in Panama, but having a place of 
business in New Zealand, intends to cease to have a place of 
business in New Zealand as from 3 months from 25 February 
1991. 

Dated this 25th day of February 1991. 

W. W. BOSWELL, A Duly Authorised Representive of the 
Company. 

cb2024 


